Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES . DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals

APR 27 MSF-078715
6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for su	ich proposalsarreingen Fig	d Office		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.			
. Type of Well Oil Well X Gas Well Other 2. Name of Operator	8. Well Name and No. HUBBELL #20			
XTO Energy Inc.		9. API Well No.		
Sa. Address 3t	30-045-29441			
382 CR 3100, AZTEC, NM 87410	505-333-3176	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area		
Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)	N.M.P.M.	FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS		
1,065' FSL & 1,085' FEL SESE SEC.29(P)-T28N-R10W	11. County or Parish, State			
<u></u>		SAN JUAN NM		
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDIC	ATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPO	RT, OR OTHER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION			
X Notice of Intent Acidize	Deepen Production	(Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off		
Alter Casing	Fracture Treat Reclamatio	on Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report Casing Repair	New Construction X Recomplet	e X Other		
Final Abandonment Notice Change Plans	Plug and Abandon Temporaril	ly Abandon RC BASIN FRUITLANI		
Convert to Injection	Plug Back Water Disp			
per the following procedure: MIRU. Run logs from 2,000'-surface. **Note, perform logs**. Perf lower FC fr/1,960'-1,975' with 0.36" 1980'. Acidize lower FC with 500 gals 15% HCl. From propant. TIH and set CBP at 1,900'. Perf Upper 1 total of 37 holes. Acidize lower FC with 500 gals carrying 70,000# 20/40 proppant. CO to PBTD. PWOI RWIP. Please see the attached C-102 FC Plat.	dia, 22.7 gm shots, 3 JSPF, rac with 29,000 gals frac fl FC fr/1,835'-1,847' with 22. L5% HCl. Frac upper FC with P. DHC the PC and FC when w	46 holes. Set a CBP at duid carrying 50,000# 20/40.7 gm, 0.36" dia, at 3 JSPF, a 39,000 gals frac fluid we receive DHC approval.		
Hold C-104 for Changeof Status Hubbell Plan To plug the	CAS com 25.	Ca RECEIVED		
Plan To play the	. 25 Hubbell Car	Con 18 199.		
I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)	Title REGULATORY COMPLET	/ R. J. D. C		
TEENA M. WHITING	Title REGULATORY COMPLEX	ANCE TECHNICIAN		
Signature Leena M. Whiting	Date 4/26/2011	5512020181p		
THIS SPACE FOR FEDER	RAL OR STATE OFFICE USE			
Approved by	Title	Date APR 2 8 2011		
Original Signed: Stephen Mason. Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	Office			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, makes it a crime for any person	knowingly and willfully to make to any departme	ent or agency of the United States any false,		

fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

State of New Mexico

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

API Number

30-045-29441

⁴ Property Code

23613

7OGRID No.

5380

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office Fee Lease - 3 Copies State Lease - 4 Copies

3 Pool Name

BASIN FRUITLAND COAL

AMENDED REPORT

6 Well Number

#20

9 Elevation

6,014'

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

5 Property Name

8 Operator Name

HUBBELL

XTO Energy. Inc.

² Pool Code

71629

					¹⁰ Surface L	_ocat	ion						
UL or let no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	Nor	th/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County			
P	29	28N	10W		1065	SOUTH		1085	EAST	SAN JUAN			
			1	tom Hole	Location If	Diff	erent Fron	n Surface					
	1 6 .:	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the		th/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County			
UL or lot no. SAME	Section	Township	Kange	Eot Iui									
12 Dedicated Acre	s ¹³ Joint or	In 611 14 (Consolidation	Code 15 O	rder No.								
FC 320 AC	S JOHN OF	THILLI C	Consolication	. code									
					a de emios III	MELL	ALL INTEDI	COTO LIAVE RE	EN CONSOLIDA	TED OR A NON-			
NO ALLOV	VABLE W	ILL BE AS	SIGNED	TO THIS CO	T HAS BEEN A	DDBU	ALL INTEKI VED BY TH	ESTSTIATE BE IF DIVISION	EN CONSOLIDA	120 0111111			
			SIAN	DAKD UNI	I HAS DELINA	III KO	VLD DT III						
								17 OPERA	ATOR CERTI	FICATION			
į								complete to the	hat the information contains best of my knowledge & beli	ef and that this			
				organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral									
ļ								a right to drill th	a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling				
								agreement or a	compulsory pooling order h	eretofore entered by the			
	,							division.					
1													
ļ				_				Signatur		4'.			
								Jeen	Llena M. Whiting				
	Printed Name												
								TEE	TEENA M. WHITING				
								Title					
								REG	ULATORY CO	MP TECH			
		!						Date					
77/77/77	1//////	777777	1011111	19 29	77777777	1000		4/26	/2011				
								" SUR	VEYOR CER	TIFICATION			
						1000		I hereby	certify that the we	ll location shown			
								on this p	lat was plotted fro	m field notes of			
		В	ASIN FR	UITLANI	COAL			actual st	ırveys made by me	or under my			
						<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>			ion, and that the so				
								correct	o the best of my be	elief.			
			<u> </u>			1///		010014	004				
	41112					<i>\\/\</i>	///1085'/	6/23/1 Date o	984 f Survey				
	7757A	<i>\$10000</i>				***************************************		7 7 7 7	l Survey Signed	d By:			
		<i>\$11111</i>				10		7///1	-	-			
						2 //		/// John A	. Vukonich				
<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>		<i>\$10000</i>				1		14831					
						<i>\\\</i>		Certificate	Number				
- -	11111111	ニエイススメインディ	11111111	27477777	777777777777	212 × 42	2222111111	2221					